OP \$215.00 7855920

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542272

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of the West		09/19/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owen Roe	
Street Address:	2700 E. 9th Street	
Internal Address:	Ste. 300	
City:	Newberg	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97132	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78559201	OWEN ROE	
Serial Number:	78559220	O'REILLY'S	
Serial Number:	78559233	EX UMBRIS	
Serial Number:	78559248	VOCE POPULI	
Serial Number:	78559256	SINISTER HAND	
Serial Number:	78559265	SHARECROPPER'S	
Serial Number:	85638766	OWEN ROE	
Serial Number:	77268119	CORVIDAE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9164036144

Email: cls-ctlssacramentosvctms@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Lien Solutions
Address Line 1: 555 Capitol Mall
Address Line 2: Ste. 1150

Addiess Ellie E. Ott. 1100

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ashley Lucero

REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0841

SIGNATURE:	/ashleylucero/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2019			
Total Attachments: 1				
source=Trademark Documents - attachment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0842

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING

INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Bank of the West ("Secured Party"), hereby releases it security interest in the interest of Owen Roe., a California Limited Liability Company (Assignor) in the Following trademarks: いわられいらていい

Serial No:	Reg No:	Word Mark	
78559201	3119559	Owen Roe	
78559220	. 3088940	O'Reilly's	
78559233	3054683	Ex Umbris	
78559248	3144380	Voce Populi	
78559256	3054685	Sinister Hand	
78559265	3050804	Sharecropper's	
85638766	4285557	Owen Roe	
77268119	3636005	Corvidae	

As each is set forth in that certain Security Agreement, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on Feb 26, 2013, Reel 4977, Frame 0451.

Dated:

Bank of the West

Bv:

Name: Debra Coffmar

Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 09/24/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006759 FRAME: 0843